Place of Birth by place of birth, gender and time, 2011-2020

Total

Denmark

Faroe Islands
Greenland
Finland

Iceland

Norway
Sweden

Estonia

Latvia
Lithuania
Belgium
Cyprus

France

Greece
Netherlands
Ireland

Italy
Luxembourg
Malta

Poland

Portugal

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

Spain

Great Britain
Czechia
Czechoslovakia (former)
Germany
German Democratic Republic

Hungary

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

2011
29942
26673

3342

1608

207
58
25840
24629
7

11

73

20

43

30

65

33

O BN WE W

11

wWwanNn D D

= o

23

[l ©2 T

2012
30041
26708

3316

1631

213
62
25880
24610
5

13
115
26
46
27

68

37

W AN POITOO 1 10 AOWODNWE P

N O

21
10

[l ~

2013
29838
26532

3216

1538

229
54
25717
24514

15
154
27
55
27
65
39

WOk POITO T 1 NN WN

N O

23
11

[l ©2 T

2014
29730
26552

3087

1518

235
62
25749
24541

14
151
28
53
27
66
40

A NW . POTO T 1+ DNNEFEDNNDDN G

w o

23
11

(R ol €2 T

2015
29555
26428

2985

1493

232
50
25714
24475

135
29
46
22
58
30

WP WMOAO ., PO 1+ DNNEFEPDN G W

2016
29543
26304

2921

1440

241
56
25704
24380

12
150

[l ~

= o

13

= kW

2017
29493
26367

2925

1453

234
57
25690
24406
10

12
124
26

43

25

69

35

NP PP W

W WE NG

36

[l T

= o

11

=P W

41
12

2018
29489
26388

2832

1480

244
57
25779
24392

104
23
45
24
54
34

PN OTEFE DN

37

~

N

[ N =)

2019
29553
26439

2777

1440

248
63
25817
24434

106
24
44
23
55
31

PN O N

12

N WE Wk~ ow.

36

S 0 W N PN RO

2020
29551
26530

2774

1456

240
54
25738
24452

114
23
44
25
49
34

NEFENBREFEPDN

=
o o

NBEREFRPBRRDNDWE

w
by

=N RN

Ok O



Austria
Switzerland
Bulgaria
Romania
Turkey
Russian Federation
Soviet Union (former)
Belarus
Ukraine

Other Europe
United States
Canada

Other America
Ethiopia
Morocco
Somalia

Other Africa
Afghanistan
Bangladesh
Philippines
India

Iraq

Iran

Japan
People£s Republic of China
Lebanon
Pakistan

Sri Lanka
Syria

Thailand
Vietnam

Other Asia

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Women

B el S RGN

13

16

AR NPEP P

WK o

20
14

w ©

11

N~ -

BN
© g1

A PONPWOWE DM PWODN

= W N

59
86

14
15

AP DN W

13

~

O, DN W

= WN -

28
16

A~

13

N R~

65

W1 PO WRANREPOO T NDNNDN

= W N

57
83

N

15

N

AP NOWRARNE O I N

NN W

58
88

N

15

12

14

O R, NDDNDN

Ll [

ol

27
16

14
13

N R e

PR NMNNBRARPPRPONMNNREROORRRR

62
99

10
12

(I e B O W N

>

24
15
10

17
13

N

(S

P RPANBMRPWONPRERE .

62
97

17
14

NN

N

NN -

[

w

R P P DN O

10

~

PN WwWwN o

65
101

15
17

AW W N A OF 0 NP

]

20
18

13
13

Wk e

[ N

11

P A OODNWRE W

58
96

16
18

[l AR DN PP W A ODN T PP

~

23
18

14
12

N - e

=

=

28
21

PR WNWPEFEW

63
90

17
12

=

A WNE WOWODN .

26
18

15

N R

w ©

40
28

[

P NN W

76
100

18
16

N

BN N

29
21

13
19
16

WP

N

N

P P WN W

90
113

22
17



Oceania Men 5 4 6 6 6 8 5 5 4

Women 1 3 1 1 2 3 3 5 5
Stateless Men - - - - - - - - -
Women - - - - - - - -
Unknown Men 2 1 1 - - - - - -
Women - - 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
?7? Men 1 29 12 1 1 1 1 1 1
Women 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 2 1

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information

with basic information about each person, like address and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR
(Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved:

name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more.

According to 8§13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers,
randomly drawn for surveys

Latest update: 20240209 09:00
Source: Statistics Greenland
Units: persons

e



