Place of Birth by place of birth, gender and time, 2011-2020

		2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Total	Men	29942	30041	29838	29730	29555	29543	29493	29489	29553	29551
D 1	Women	26673	26708	26532	26552	26428	26304	26367	26388	26439	26530
Denmark	Men Women	3342 1608	3316 1631	3216 1538	3087 1518	2985 1493	2921 1440	2925 1453	2832 1480	2777 1440	2774 1456
Faroe Islands	Men	207	213	229	235	232	241	234	244	248	240
raioe islands	Women	58	62	54	62	50	56	234 57	57	63	54 54
Greenland	Men	25840	25880	25717	25749	25714	25704	25690	25779	25817	25738
Greemand	Women	24629	24610	24514	24541	24475	24380	24406	24392	24434	24452
Finland	Men	7	5	8	7	4	5	10	4	4	3
Timana	Women	11	13	15	14	9	12	12	8	7	7
Iceland	Men	73	115	154	151	135	150	124	104	106	114
100111111	Women	20	26	27	28	29	35	26	23	24	23
Norway	Men	43	46	55	53	46	46	43	45	44	44
,	Women	30	27	27	27	22	21	25	24	23	25
Sweden	Men	65	68	65	66	58	75	69	54	55	49
	Women	33	37	39	40	30	30	35	34	31	34
Estonia	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Latvia	Men	3	1	1	2	3	2	3	2	2	2
	Women	1	1	2	2	-	-	1	1	1	1
Lithuania	Men	3	3	3	2	2	4	4	5	5	4
	Women	2	2	1	1	1	2	1	2	2	2
Belgium	Men	4	3	2	2	2	2	2	1	1	1
	Women	6	4	2	2	2	1	-	-	-	2
Cyprus	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
_	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
France	Men	11	8	8	9	9	10	10	10	12	15
	Women	4	5	5	5	5	6	5	5	5	6
Greece	Men	1	1	1	1	1	-	-	-	-	-
Noth sulanda	Women	- 2	- 2	- 4	- 2	-	-	-	- 2	- 2	1
Netherlands	Men Women	2 5	2 4	4 5	3 2	5 4	4 5	5 4	3 5	3 4	3
Ireland	Men	3	3	3	4	3	3	2	3	3	2 4
Helalid	Women	_	-	-	-	1	1	1	1	1	1
Italy	Men	5	6	6	6	4	4	3	5	3	4
italy	Women	1	2	2	3	3	3	3	2	2	2
Luxembourg	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Zunemieeung	Women	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Malta	Men	_	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	_	-
	Women	-	-	_	-	-	_	_	-	_	-
Poland	Men	23	21	23	23	23	31	36	37	36	37
	Women	6	10	11	11	8	5	5	4	5	4
Portugal	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	1
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2	2
Slovak Republic	Men	5	4	5	5	4	4	4	1	1	1
	Women	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-
Slovenia	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	_	-
Spain	Men	2	4	5	4	4	6	5	6	7	6
G . D to t	Women	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	1	3	1
Great Britain	Men	12	12	14	13	12	13	11	7	8	9
CIt	Women	6	3	2	3	3	3	3	4	4	4
Czechia	Men Woman	1	-	-	-	-	1 1	1	1 1	-	-
Czechoslovakia (former)	Women Men	1	-	-	-	-	1	1	1	-	-
CZCCHOSIOVAKIA (TOTIHET)	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Germany	Men	61	62	- 57	56	45	40	41	37	38	40
Communy	Women	18	17	17	15	13	13	12	18	20	25
German Democratic Republic	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Women	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_
Hungary	Men	3	2	2	2	3	3	3	3	3	3
· ·	Women	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	1	1	4

Austria	Men Women	3 2	3 2	2 4	3	3	2 2	1 2	1	1 1	1
Switzerland	Men	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1 1
	Women	4	4	4	4	3	2	1	2	2	4
Bulgaria	Men	13	13	12	12	12	16	9	9	9	11
	Women	6	7	7	7	6	7	4	4	3	3
Romania	Men	16	14	12	14	13	12	10	10	9	10
Turker	Women Men	1 1	1 3	2	2 2	2	2	2	3	3	3
Turkey	Women	2	2	2	2	3	3	3	2	2	-
Russian Federation	Men	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	4	3	3
Russian Federation	Women	4	6	4	6	5	4	4	4	4	5
Soviet Union (former)	Men	-	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Belarus	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ukraine	Men	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	-	-
	Women	1	2	1	-	-	1	1	-	-	1
Other Europe	Men	3	3	4	5	4	4	4	4	3	4
United States	Women	20	1	1 29	1 27	24	- 25	20	2 23	1	1
United States	Men Women	20 14	28 16	29 17	16	24 15	25 14	20 18	18	26 18	29 21
Canada	Men	9	7	9	9	10	9	9	9	7	6
Canada	Women	3	4	5	4	5	5	7	8	9	13
Other America	Men	11	13	10	14	17	15	13	14	15	19
	Women	8	7	13	13	13	12	13	12	16	16
Ethiopia	Men	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Women	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1
Morocco	Men	2	2	3	2	2	2	3	2	2	3
	Women	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-
Somalia	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Africa	Men	17	18	18	14	14	17	19	16	15	16
	Women	9	9	8	7	6	7	7	8	8	7
Afghanistan	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dan ala dash	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Bangladesh	Men Women	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Philippines	Men	25	33	42	46	51	53	73	77	127	169
Timppines	Women	49	65	72	75	81	84	108	116	138	178
India	Men	2	2	2	1	1	1	1	2	3	3
	Women	3	2	-	1	1	-	1	1	1	-
Iraq	Men	1	2	2	1	-	3	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-
Iran	Men	4	6	6	5	5	8	7	8	9	11
	Women	1	1	1	1	-	2	2	1	3	2
Japan	Men	3	2	2	1	1	1	-	-	-	1
	Women	4	4	4	2	1	1	1	1	1	1
People£s Republic of China	Men	2	3	3	2	2	1	1	28	40	41
Laboron	Women	9	9	9	8	9	10	11	21	28	23
Lebanon	Men Women	1	1	2	1 1	3	4	3	3	1	2
Pakistan	Men	4	3	4	4	4	5	3	3	3	3
1 anismi	Women	-	-	-	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Sri Lanka	Men	2	2	3	2	4	3	5	3	2	3
	Women	3	3	2	1	1	2	4	4	2	1
Syria	Men	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
•	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Thailand	Men	59	57	58	62	62	65	58	63	76	90
	Women	86	83	88	99	97	101	96	90	100	113
Vietnam	Men	2	3	3	2	1	-	1	-	1	-
	Women	2	2	2	-	-	-	1	1	1	1
Other Asia	Men	14	9	9	10	17	15	16	17	18	22
	Women	15	15	15	12	14	17	18	12	16	17

Oceania	Men	5	4	6	6	6	8	5	5	4	6
	Women	1	3	1	1	2	3	3	5	5	6
Stateless	Men	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Unknown	Men	2	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Women	-	-	2	2	2	2	1	1	1	1
???	Men	1	29	12	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Women	4	4	4	5	4	3	3	2	1	1

The Population Register contains information on all persons who have resided in Greenland after 1 January 1977.

The purpose of the register is to be the basis for population statistics, and to supplement other personal information with basic information about each person, like address and family relations. The Population register is updated with information from CPR (Administrative Population Register) where the following information is retrieved:

name, gender, age, place of birth, citizenship, marital status, reference to mother, father and spouse, address of residence and more. According to §13 of the Act on Greenland Statistics, no person-related information is disclosed from the register, except for personal numbers, randomly drawn for surveys

Latest update: 20240209 09:00 Source: Statistics Greenland

Units: persons